The criteria for annual sales revenue consist of:

1.	 “Micro Enterprises have annual sales revenue of up to a maximum of IDR 

2,000,000,000.00 (two billion Rupiah);

2.	 Small Enterprises have annual sales revenue of more than IDR 2,000,000,000.00 (two 

billion Rupiah) up to a maximum of IDR 15,000,000,000.00 (fifteen billion Rupiah);

3.	 Medium Enterprises have annual sales revenue of more than IDR 15,000,000,000.00 

(fifteen billion Rupiah) up to a maximum of IDR 50,000,000,000.00 (fifty billion 

Rupiah)”.
The nominal values of the criteria above may be adjusted in accordance with eco-

nomic developments.21 In addition to the criteria of business capital and annual sales 
revenue22, government ministries/agencies may use other criteria such as turnover, net